# 2023-2024 Student Fee Schedule

(All student fees can be on one check, separate checks for food service & separate check for class dues)

## Student Fee:

Book rental, technology, chrome book maintenance and insurance

4K – 3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade	\$46.00
4 <sup>th</sup> – 6 <sup>th</sup> Grade	\$56.00
7 <sup>th</sup> – 12 <sup>th</sup> Grade	\$66.00

#### **Chromebook Case Purchase:**

7<sup>th</sup> – 12<sup>th</sup> Grade \$25.00

Students must purchase GLSD cases, can be used every year if good condition. No outside cases will be allowed.

**Physical Education Lock:** (can use same lock grade 7-12, no external locks allowed) 7<sup>th</sup> Grade or new students: \$5.00

## Athletic Participation Fee:

\$30.00 per sport for high school students

\$15.00 per sport for middle school students.

All fees including student fee, band rental fee, etc. must be paid prior to the issuance of equipment/uniforms.

## Grades 5 thru 12 School-Owned Instrument Rental:

\$50.00 per year

#### Admission to Events:

Student:	\$3.00	Family Pass:	\$50.00
Adult:	\$4.00	Adult Pass:	\$20.00
Senior Pass (over 60)	Free	Student Pass:	\$12.00
All passes are	for regular season conte	sts held in Green Lake	and Princeton

Kindergarten Prep Program	o (4K Students	only):	All Full School Days from 11:00 a.m. – 3:15 p.m.
Semester: \$1,200.00	Quarter: \$	600.00	Monthly: \$ 275.00 Daily: \$15.00

#### **Field Trips:**

Individual admission rates may apply for field trips that require an admission fee.

## Art & Tech-Ed Materials:

Students may be required to purchase materials for advanced projects.

SEPARATE CHECK FOR FOOD SERVICE PLEASE				
Food Service:	<u>Lunch</u>	Breakfast	Ala Carte	
4K – Grade 6	\$3.25	\$1.50	Extra Entre'	\$2.00
Grades 7-12	\$3.50	\$1.80	Fruit/Veggie Extra	\$0.75
Adult	\$4.50	\$2.25	Snacks	\$.50 - 2.00
Reduced	\$0.40	\$0.30		
Milk	\$0.40 each for	recess/extra @ lunch		

SEPARATE CHECK FOR CLA <u>Class Dues</u> Dues go into the class account & are us (homecoming, prom, class trips	ed for student led activities
Grade 6 <sup>th</sup> – 8 <sup>th</sup>	\$10
Grade 9 <sup>th</sup> & 10 <sup>th</sup>	\$15
Grade 11 <sup>th</sup> & 12 <sup>th</sup>	\$20

Families that qualify for the free or reduced meal program also qualify for free or reduced student fees. If you have questions or are experiencing financial difficulty and need to make alternative payment arrangement for any of the above fees please contact Amy Dornfeld at <u>dornfelda@glsd.k12.wi.us</u> or 920-294-6411 ext. 1123 Approved 7/15/2022